

## हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009) (Block, Shahpur)

File No. EES/1-2/CUHP/17/1130-1135

Dated: 24-04-2023

## **Revised NOTICE**

The Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar(s) of Mr. Sachin Kumar (Enrolment No. CUHP17RDENV08), RD scholars in the Department of Environmental Sciences, working under the supervision of Dr. Dilbag Singh respectively, will be held on 25.04.2023 as

S. No	Name of RD Scholar	Enrolment No.	Research Topic	Time	Venue
1.	Mr. Sachin Kumar	CUHP17RDENV08	"Studies of Carbon- Based Nanocomposites for Electrochemical Detection of Pharmaceutical Drugs".	12:30 PM	Seminar Hall, CUHP, Block Shahpur

All the RD scholars and Faculty members of the Department are requested to kindly, make it convenient to attend the Seminar.

All other interested faculty members, RD scholars and others of the University are also

**Department of Environmental Sciences** 

## Copy to:

- 1. Concerned RD Scholars for information.
- 2. All RD Scholars, Department of Environmental Sciences.
- 3. Co-supervisors/ supervisors of concerned RD Scholars.
- 4. All Dean/Heads/Directors; of various Schools/Departments/Centres, Central University of
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. PS to VC, for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, 7. Notice Board.

विभागाध्यक्ष, पयावरण विज्ञान विभाग Head, Department of Environmental Sciences Department of Environmental Sciences

Central University of Himachai Pradesh अस्थाची शैक्षणिक खण्ड/Temporary Academic Block शाहपुर, कांग्रहा (हि. प.)/Shahnur, Kangra (H.P.)-176206